inspected, maintenance agreements were received, and enforcement actions were taken 
by the Stormwater Division. During the permit year July 1, 2020, to June 30, 2021, the 
stormwater staff has documented the following: 

a) Nine (9) illicit discharges were reported. 
b) Seventy-two (72) plans reviewed and approved. 
c) One hundred sixty-three (163) permanent stormwater management facilities 

were inspected.  
d) Twenty-four (24) stormwater maintenance agreements were received. 
e) Sixteen (16) notices of violation were issued. 
f) Zero (0) civil penalties were issued. 

The City of Cleveland Stormwater Division received coverage under the current TDEC